
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041501-2025 

Award

Sexual Health Services - Community Contraception
Service

Darlington Borough Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-041501
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05629c 
Published 21 July 2025, 10:04am

Scope 

Reference

PB2023-01324

Description

Provision of contraceptive services including the fitting and removal of long acting
reversable contraception, the provision of emergency oral hormonal contraception, the
provision of a condom card scheme along with clinical advice and support.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041501-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041501-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. Sexual Health Services - Community Contraception
Service

Supplier

Primary Healthcare Darlington

Contract value

£1,596,208.60 excluding VAT

£1,915,450.32 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

17 January 2024

Earliest date the contract will be signed

31 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

31 July 2025 to 31 March 2029

3 years, 8 months, 1 day

Main procurement category

Services



Page 3 to 5

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services

Contract locations

UKC13 - Darlington

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Special regime

Light touch

Supplier 

Primary Healthcare Darlington

Ground Floor Forsythe House, 20 Woodlands Road

Darlington

DL3 7PL



Page 4 to 5

United Kingdom

Email: sally.hutchinson@nhs.net

Region: UKC13 - Darlington

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Sexual Health Services - Community Contraception Service

Contracting authority 

Darlington Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCRZ-3744-WXXZ

Town Hall, Feethams

Darlington

DL1 5QT

United Kingdom

Email: corporate.procurement@darlington.gov.uk

Region: UKC13 - Darlington

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

mailto:sally.hutchinson@nhs.net
mailto:corporate.procurement@darlington.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Sexual Health Services - Community Contraception Service
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Supplier
	Primary Healthcare Darlington

	Contracting authority
	Darlington Borough Council


		2026-02-23T22:29:45+0000
	TCPDF




